#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity of the assignee from a corporation to a limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 029387 Frame 0308.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignments.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott Gorelick	11/28/2012
Sloan Eric Schaffer	11/28/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRADE A SIGN, LLC
Street Address:	529 1/2 N. La Cienega Blvd., Suite 300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29433613	
Application Number:	29436517	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2132432539

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2132432828

Email: vmittongtare@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor
Address Line 2: Patent Prosecution Department
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086335-999004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vichai Mittongtare	

PATENT

REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0138

\$80 00 29/33

Signature:	/Vichai Mittongtare/	
Date:	05/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 11 source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page1.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page2.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page3.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page4.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page5.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page6.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page7.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page8.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page8.ti source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page9.ti		
source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page10.tif source=Grade A Sign Assignment#page11.tif		

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott Gorelick	11/28/2012
Sloan Eric Schaffer	11/28/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRADE A SIGN, LLC	
Street Address:	529 1/2 N. La Cienega Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90048	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29433613	
Application Number:	29436517	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2132432539

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2132432828

Email: vmittongtare@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor Address Line 2: Patent Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086335-999004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vichai Mittongtare

Total Attachments: 8

source=086335\_999004\_Assignment#page1.tif

29433613

UD 480.00

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Scott Gorelick, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 14436 Glorietta Drive, Sherman Oaks, California 91423, and Sloan Eric Schaffer, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 418 Huntley Drive, West Hollywood, California 90048 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention entitled "ELECTRONIC SIGN" which we have executed an application for a patent of the United States, which was filed on October 2, 2012 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/433,613 and LIMITEO LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS, Grade A Sign, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 529<sup>1/2</sup> North La Cienega Boulevard, Suite 300, Los Angeles, California 90048 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or LAI-3177269v1

Patent 086335-999004

any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application

is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without

limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said

invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and

reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any

country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence

or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention,

and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue

and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection

for said invention in all countries.

2

LAI-3177269vI

WITNESS my hand at Los ANGELES , California, this 28 day of
NOVEMBER, 2012.
Scott Gorelick
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) ss  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  On // /28 / 17 before me, // Bob lee, Notary fablic, personally appeared  Scott Goralicle personally known to me - OR - A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in higher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (iii)/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public in and for said County and State
H. BOB LEE Commission No. 1971460 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires MARCH 8, 2016

Patent 086335-999004

WITNESS my hand at	3 LONAL	ngeles	_, California, this _2562day of
November, 201	12.		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	`	Sloan Eri	c)Schaffer
	) ) ss		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)		
On 11/28/12 befor	re me, <u><u> </u></u>	Bob w	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Sloan Eric Schaffer pe	ersonally known to	me - OR - 🔀	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name (b)/ske/they executed the same in by/ker/instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	their authorized ca	pacity(ies), and	
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	1	222
		Notary Pub	lic in and for said County and State



H. BOB LEE

Commission No. 1971460 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires MARCH 8, 2016

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Scott Gorelick, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 14436 Glorietta Drive, Sherman Oaks, California 91423, and Sloan Eric Schaffer, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 418 Huntley Drive, West Hollywood, California 90048 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention entitled "ELECTRONIC SIGN" which we have executed an application for a patent of the United States, which was filed on November 6, 2012 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/436,517 and

WHEREAS, Grade A Sign, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 529<sup>1/2</sup> North La Cienega Boulevard, Suite 300, Los Angeles, California 90048 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or LAI-3179650v1

any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

LAI-3179650v1 2

Patent
086335-980004

WITNESS my hand at Los AMBELES , California, this L day of

November , 2012.

Scott Gorelick

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On 1/ 28/1 before me, H. Bol Lee Wrzy fable personally appeared

Soft Gore I.ck | personally known to me - OR - | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (State subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

(De/ste/they executed the same in 162/he/their authorized capacity(is)), and that by (De/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

H. BOB LEE
Commission No. 1971460
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires MARCH 8, 2016

3

WITNESS my hand at 65 Argo ej, California, this 28th day of
November, 2012.
Sloan Eric Schaffer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )
On 11/28/17 before me, H. Bab Lu, Notary Pablic, personally appeared Slan Eric Schaffer personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public in and for said County and State
H. BOB LEE Commission No. 1971460

LAI-3179650v1

**RECORDED: 05/23/2013** 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires MARCH 8, 2016

PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0148

4